

Title

COUNCIL — 229TH SESSION

ORDER OF BUSINESS FOR THE SIXTH MEETING

Documentation

(Council Chamber, 3rd floor, Thursday, 22 June 2023 at 1430 hours)

Subject

No.

OPEN MEETING 1. Methodology on the treatment of recommendations from the Joint Inspection Unit (JIU) addressed to the Council Oral - Report of COG Enhancing the Efficiency of the Working Methods of the Council and its Subsidiary **Bodies** - Report of COG Oral Elections by the Council — Paper presented by the President of the 5 C-WP/15483 Council 6.3 * PRES SS/3453 dated 3 April 2023 * Doc 7559, Rules of Procedure for the Council * Doc 8146, Rules of Procedure for Standing Committees of the Council

⁺ In preparation at time of issuance of O/B

^{*} References

C-O/B 229/6 - 2 -

	Title	Subject No.	Documentation
4.	Work Programmes of the Council and its Committees for the 230th Session		
	— Paper presented by the President of the Council and the Secretary General	13	C-WP/15495 * C-WP/15463 Revision No. 1, and Addendum & Corrigendum No. 1 * C-DEC 228/9, C-DEC 227/6
	— Report of COG		Oral

5. Any other business

Appointment of Members to the Committee on Aviation Environmental Protection (CAEP)

In the absence of comments to the President of the Council's email dated 12 June 2023, Mr. Justo Hernández Soto has been appointed as the CAEP member from Spain, to replace Mr. Alfredo Iglesias Sastre, with effect from 27 June 2023.

In the absence of comments to the President of the Council's email dated 12 June 2023, Mr. Nahuel Morandi Bel has been appointed as the CAEP member from Argentina, to replace Mr. Carlos Ruben Fernández, with effect from 27 June 2023.

The above actions will be recorded under Any other business in the relevant C-DEC.

— END —